REQUEST FOR RECENT LIST OF CONNECT GROUPS

From: Dale Simpson (d1226ws@gmail.com)

To: bret_blackford@yahoo.com; srainey6@yahoo.com; sawtrey@cfserve.org; dave-n-amy-weiler@juno.com;
donaldfitzgerald@att.net; brad1125@swbell.net

Date: Monday, September 16, 2024 at 04:03 PM CDT

MX Elders:

Dave Weiler asked for a list of the most recent groups. | have scanned and attached the
information in the brochure from last year's Ministry Fair. It's the 2023 list, with 10 groups listed,
including the ACTS and Young Adult ministries. There are six Huddle Groups, including the
Circle of Friends and Ladies Bible Study groups.

| don't have a list of individuals in the groups; however, | imagine they remain the same year
after year. It's hard to get information from all the group leaders. But | guess about 2/3 of the
adult membership participates in groups. Note that this does not include the weekly youth group
meetings, which adds to the number participating in groups.

Some of the groups have met to discuss Jeff Kryder's sermons, so if you all would like them to
discuss the elder sermons to be delivered over the next few months, please let me know so |

can encourage them to delve deeper into your messages and commit to putting your ideas into
action.

| will send out an email, or possibly have letters mailed to the group leaders, once | know what
other ideas you would like me to communicate.

| am sure that you know the groups are praying for you during this time of transition. Our group
is.

For the kingdom,

Dale
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MEETING
TIME

HUDDLE GROUP

LEADER(S) CONTACT

Friday mornings at

Todd Mayberry 7:00 am | Starbucks in

citydme@me.com

Men’s Group Richmond Heights

. Every other
Alec Hill alecwanda@sbcglobal.net Wednesday morning
Men’s Group

at 7:00 am | Rock Hill

Thursday mornings at
7:00 am | St. Louis
Bread Co. in Webster
Groves

Kryder | Awtrey

; iy g
Men's Group jkryder@mcknightcrossings.org

Wednesday mornings
at 6:00 am | Spencer's
Grill in Kirkwood

Keaton Jones

Men's Group keaton.jones@sbcglobal.net

“Circle of Friends”
Judy Miller &
Linda Mueller
Women’s Group

Contact Judy of

judy.mzzthang.miller@gmail.com
Linda for details

Imueller5217 @gmail.com

Tuesday
Ladies Bible Study - mornings at
Women’s Group michelle_blackford@yahoo.com 10:00 am | the
{ Church Building

Huddle Groups meet during the week and are for
4 men or women only. Several meet for breakfast.
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CONNECT GROUP CONTACT MEETING
LEADER(S) TIME
v

e e
Steve & Susan Awtrey week on
Collins & Trish Corder jcorder20@aol.com Sunday at

314-576-3703 6:00 pm

| mbardowell@gmail.com

Bardowell | Grimshaw 314-440-1858 ‘Qusicy at
Matthew & Rachel Bardowell | : i
Col & biatinas: tvihon hkgrimshaw@gmail.com 6:00 pm

314-398-4823

keaton.jones@sbcglobal.net

Jones | West 314-270-9632 Sunday at
e & Nety donen joycedickersonwest@gmail.com 5:00 pm

Louis & Joyce West 314-616-6219

jeffmcglawn@gmail.com
636-692-3397

bret_blackford@yahoo.com
314-402-7086

McGlawn | Blackford
Jeff & Beata McGlawn
Bret & Michelle Blackford

Wednesday
at 6:30 pm -

alecwanda@sbcglobal.net
Hill | Simpson @sbeg

314-968-0434

Alec & Wanda Hill o _

Dale & Leslie Simpson d1226ws@gmail.com
314-409-3321

Every other
Sunday at
6:00 pm

CONNECT GROUP MEETING
CONTACT
LEADER(S) TIME
" w
jonesy.steve69@gmail.com
314-323-4579 o
ooy e jones4evr@sbcglobal gy
Steve & DiAnn Jones 13 S global.net month after
Jerry & Brenda Mickey Church
jmickey@missourigreatdane.com
573-380-5407
Vincent Jayson.t.vincent@gmail.com y——y
Jayson & Wilka Vincent  517-819-7805 Thursday at
6:30 pm
? 2 h
T~ y dave-n-amy-weiler@juno.com ‘f/Evvzry Otd ol
Dave & Amy Weiler 314-729-0327 ednesday
at 7:00 pm
ACTS College Ministry  acts.stl.ministry@gmail.com Friday at
Katie Holloway 573-578-5584 6:00 pm
Young Adults landcstrickland@gmail.com Thursday
Carrie Strickland 479-586-8744 Evenings
3
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